

HUALAPAI INDIAN NATION
PEACH SPRINGS, ARIZONA
RFP FOR COST OF SERVICE FEASIBILITY STUDY

Pre-Submittal Questions and Answers on Request for Proposal for Consultants issued on February 23,
2017

March 17, 2017

ADDENDUM NO. 2

Response to General Questions

- 1) *The RFP at the bottom of page 7 has some reference to requesting the proposal documents and signing and returning by fax all notices. Please include acknowledgment and receipt of the addendums in your proposal.*
- 2) *Attachment B (question 12) asks to identify the principals/partners in the firm and to submit a brief resume for each under Tab 5. Could you please clarify whether it is acceptable/expected that this would include only partners in the firm involved in this proposal (as opposed to all partners in the firm who will not have a role on this job)? Providing the resumes of the President/CEO, Finance Director/CFO and the participants is acceptable.*
- 3) *Attachment B (question 7) asks for a State Contractors License. There is no contracting activity involved as it is defined by the Registry of Contractors. Is it correct that you will therefore not require this section to be completed? Correct, this question is not applicable for construction work; however, if you have a registered engineer (PE, CE, EE, etc.) please include their registration number for verification with Arizona State Board of Technical Registration.*
- 4) *Addendum #1 indicates "Mohave Electric Cooperative will provide this information for a fee" but does not specify the fee. Does Hualapai require that this fee be built into the budget of the Cost of Service proposal? If so, does Hualapai have an amount (actual or estimated) for this fee (or any other expected data acquisition costs)? The estimated fee for acquiring data from Mohave Electric Cooperative is \$1,000 and should be built into the cost of the proposal.*
- 5) *What are the general expectations of Hualapai Planning regarding the requirement for face-to-face meetings? Please budget for one kick-off meeting to walk each site and then for the final presentation to Tribal Council.*

Response To Questions

Should you have any questions regarding this Addendum, please contact me at (928) 769-1310.

Except as modified herein all other specifications, terms, conditions and special provisions shall remain the same.

ISSUED BY:



Kevin Davidson
Planning Director

cc: File